

## Robeson Meadows Homeowners Association Annual Meeting - January 23, 2024, 7 pm

Agenda (Zoom meeting details below)

Call To Order

Establish Quorum

Approval of Minutes of 2023 Annual Meeting [pdf]

New Business

Election of Board Members [pdf] - (See page 3 for Board candidate list)

Increase in the Annual Maintenance Assessment Ceiling

Resolved that per Article VI Section 1 of the Robeson Meadows Homeowners' Association Bylaws the Robeson Meadows Homeowners' Association members change the assessment "not-to-exceed" amount to be \$300 for 2024 and automatically adjust said not-to-exceed amount annually in January beginning January 2025 based on the November Consumer Price Index (CPI) published by the US Department of Labor.

Approval of 2024 Proposed Budget [pdf]

Committee Reports

Announcement of 2024 Annual Maintenance Assessment

Member Input

Adjournment

## **Zoom Meeting Invitation**

Robeson Meadows HOA is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: 2024 RMHOA Annual Meeting Time: Jan 23, 2024 07:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/98326495094?pwd=STBzZHNNZE4vNDVPY2NHMjZCdUVSQT09 Meeting ID: 983 2649 5094 Passcode: 777520

----

One tap mobile +13092053325,,98326495094#,,,,\*777520# US +13126266799,,98326495094#,,,,\*777520# US (Chicago)